

Stanislaus and Tuolumne Rivers Groundwater Basin Association Groundwater Sustainability Agency

1231 11th Street • Modesto, CA 95354

Phone: (209) 526-7564 • Fax: (209) 526-7352

E-mail: John.Davids@mid.org

TECHNICAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE

MEETING MINUTES

July 10, 2019 (2:00 p.m. – 2:30 p.m.)

MID CONFERENCE ROOM 3A

The meeting was called to order at 2:40 p.m.

1. Welcome and Introductions

The following members of the Stanislaus and Tuolumne Rivers Groundwater Basin Association Groundwater Sustainability Agency (STRGBA GSA) were present:

Modesto Irrigation District (MID): John Davids

Oakdale Irrigation District (OID): Eric Thorburn (by phone)

Stanislaus County: Walt Ward
City of Modesto: Miguel Alvarez
City of Riverbank: Michael Riddell
City of Oakdale: Michael Renfrow

Other Attendees

Public:

Gordon Enas, MID
John Mauterer, MID
Jason Gurdak, Todd Groundwater
Liz Elliott, Todd Groundwater
Phyllis Stanin, Todd Groundwater
Chase Hurley, Water and Land Solutions
Alexis Stevens, Somach Simmons & Dunn
Haban Nuru, City of Modesto

2. Business from the Public

None

3. Technical Workshop #2 - Groundwater Sustainability Plan

Elliot presented Todd Groundwater's (Todd) progress to date on the hydrogeologic conceptual model development for the Modesto Subbasin. Gurdak presented Todd's plan for the water quality analysis portion of the GSP. The presentation will be uploaded to the STRGBA GSA website.

- City of Modesto
 City of Oakdale
 City of Riverbank
 City of Waterford
- Modesto Irrigation District
 Oakdale Irrigation District
 Stanislaus County

1231 11th Street • Modesto, CA 95354

Phone: (209) 526-7564 • Fax: (209) 526-7352

E-mail: John.Davids@mid.org

4. Next Meeting

The next Technical Advisory Committee meeting is scheduled for August 14, 2019.

5. Items too late for the agenda

Adjourned Meeting 2:40 p.m.



City of Modesto
 City of Oakdale
 City of Riverbank
 City of Waterford

[•] Modesto Irrigation District • Oakdale Irrigation District • Stanislaus County •